amortization spread over 8-9 years

€0.0b

NBG’s capital strength and distribution options improve

1

13

02 Financial Results in Detail

A stand-out Balance Sheet: well-capitalized and highly-liquid

Group Assets1 (€ b) Group Liabilities1 (€ b)

9.2

1.3

34.1

18.2

2.7

8.4

9M24

Interbank

Fixed assets

Securities²

Net loans

Cash &
reserves

Other 8.3

3.6
3.1

9.8

47.2

2.0

9M24

Debt Issues

Core Deposits

Equity

Interbank

Other Liabilities

1 TLTRO fully repaid in 1Q24 | 2  Includes €0.5b of mutual funds and equities

Securities portfolio +0.5b qoq
HTC €14.3b
HTCS €2.8b
Trading €0.7b

Excess liquidity at €9.0b
(post full repayment of TLTRO)

Net NPEs €0.2b

• Deposits comprise c95%
of our total net funding

• c80% core deposits with an
average retail core deposit
balance of c€4k per account

• Structural hedges on demand
deposits reduce interest rate
sensitivity

MREL resources over RWAs at 26.6%

+€1.0b yoy increase in equity
Leverage ratio at 8.9x (Assets/Equity)

Time Deposits

14

02 Financial Results in Detail

Core PAT edges higher towards €1b, fueled by core income growth and normalizing credit costs

Group core PAT (€ m) Group Core PAT (€ m)

855

+142 +40

-27 -13

+3 +16

-32

983

1,311
1,456

63

82

-160 -137
-15 -22

-282 -314

9M23 9M24

CoR

Non core income

Core PPI

Other impairments

+15% yoy

Core PPI
+11% yoy

983

855

+15% yoy
+9% +14%Yoy -9%+4%¹

1 Adjusting for negative base effects from variable remuneration built up mainly in 4Q23

Taxes

563
594 578 561 563

25
29

28
26 26

588
623

606
587 589

3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

Int'l

Domestic

322 337 326 322 320

-52 -63 -77 -87 -81

166
194 187 173 177

20
20 18

17 17

429

443 450 457 449

3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

Loans (PE)

Loans (NPE)

Securities, funding & other

Deposits

378 396 392 381 356

02 Financial Results in Detail

NII & NIM remain strong, absorbing lower rates

Group NII (€ m), Group NIM (bps) Domestic NII breakdown (€ m)

NIM¹ (Group)

3M Euribor (avg)

1. Calculated over average total assets

-2bps
 qoq

-25bps
 qoq

563 594 578 561 563

15

Aided by MREL
refinancing
and higher
securities
exposure

Reflecting
better deposit
mix and lower
hedging cost of
carry

Due to lower
rates (avg 3M
Euribor -40bps
from the peak,
-25bps qoq)

-17bps
 from
peak

-40bps
 from
 peak

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3

0.9
1.1

1.6

2.3

0.7

2.5

0.9

1.0
1.1

1.4

1.9

2.6

1.1

2.9

1.3

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 Oct24

Series3 Series1

6.7 6.6 6.4

1.3 1.3 1.4
1.1 1.2 1.2

18.9 19.6 20.6

28.0 28.8 29.7

9M23 FY23 9M24
Corporate SBL Consumer Mortgages

16

02 Financial Results in Detail

PEs +€1b higher ytd, on a seasonally weak 3Q24; Disbursements at c€1b in Oct24; Lending spreads resilient

1 Loan disbursements for the period excluding rollover of working capital repaid and increase in unused credit limits; Bank including Cyprus | 2 Calculated against euro swap rate incl. mortgage rate cap |  3 Excl. cards | 4 Excl. shipping

+6% yoy

+9% yoy

1.6 1.6 1.7

Group

Int’l

29.6 31.4

Greece

+5% yoy

+6% yoy30.5
9M249M23

4.4 5.2

+14% yoy
+8% yoy

Strong pipeline
of over €2b

Group Performing loan evolution (€ b) Loan disbursements¹ (€ b) Greek PE lending spreads² (bps)